

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 4, 2023

Contact: HannaLore Hein (208) 424-5011 president@jlboise.org

Junior League of Boise Celebrates Idaho Business Review 40 Under 40 Recipient Courtney Schefflemaier

BOISE, ID -- This year Idaho Business Review's 40 Under 40 honors included a Junior League of Boise (JLB) member. The Idaho Business Review's 40 Under 40 awards recognize dynamic men and women who will be the decision-makers of tomorrow. Courtney Scheffelmaier was selected as an honoree. Scheffelmaier has been an active member of the Junior League of Boise since June 2021. In June 2022, she stepped up into a leadership role as Committee Chair for the Advancement Team. Next year, she will serve on the Board of Directors as Treasurer for the organization.

The Advancement team leads the League's fundraising efforts. Scheffelmaier is currently planning and directing the League's largest fundraiser of the year, 2023 Derby Day, with a stretch goal of raising \$100,000 with +300 attendees. As the Event Chair, she is managing all committees with complete oversight of all planned activities. Some of the key revenue activities for the event will include a silent auction, a bourbon wall, and Derby squares. This event will commemorate the League's Anniversary and 95 years of impactful service in the Boise and Treasure Valley communities. Funds raised from this event will directly benefit the Junior League of Boise and the greater Boise community through issue-based community, impact work, and leadership training initiatives.

Scheffelmaier also received the Junior League of Boise's 2022 Golden Nugget Award. This award recognized a truly impactful member of the League. In her work with the JLB's Fund Development team, but even more so, her positive attitude and ongoing work as this quintessential role model for League members and professional women in the Valley.

Outside of the JLB, Scheffelmaier works as a Senior Financial Analyst at Lamb Weston, and she enjoys skiing, traveling, and spending time with her fiancé.

About the Junior League of Boise

The Junior League of Boise, a non-profit, is one of Idaho's longest-standing, successful, and sustainable women's organizations, providing the Treasure Valley with its volunteer services and projects for over 95 years. Its past projects include the Boise School Volunteer Program, 2-1-1 Idaho Careline, and the Discovery Center of Idaho. The Junior League of Boise's mission is to promote voluntarism, develop the potential of women and improve the community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. Additional information about the Junior League of Boise is available at www.jlboise.org.

